is declining over both years due to a growing number of insolvencies and the slow recovery. Exports too
only recover slowly following the slump. In addition, many firms are also confronted with a widespread
shortage of imported inputs.

Companies' ability to innovate and invest is severely affected. The production potential in this scenario
would therefore also probably be much lower over the medium term, and possibly also over the long
term, than in the March forecast. This implies a very significant and permanent reduction in prosperity.
Compared with the December forecast, the loss in GDP (nominal) amounts to around 170 billion francs.

The charts show quarterly figures for the different scenarios. They illustrate possible developments, but
are not explicit forecasts. Slightly different quarterly figures would therefore also be conceivable with
the scenarios described.

3/3

Figure 1: GDP
In billion Swiss Francs, real, sport event adjusted

   Sources: SECO, Federal Government’s Expert Group

Figure 2: GDP growth
Real, sport event adjusted, quarter on quarter

   Sources: SECO, Federal Government’s Expert Group

Table 1: March forecast and scenarios

140

145

150

155

160

165

170

175

180

185

190

2018 2019 2020 2021

GDP December forecast March forecast

Negative scenario 1 Negative scenario 2

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

2018 2019 2020 2021

GDP growth December forecast March forecast

Negative scenario 1 Negative scenario 2

2018 2019 2020 2021 2020 2021 2020 2021

GDP growth in % * 2,3 1,4 -1,5 3,3 -7,1 8,3 -10,4 3,4

Unemployment rate in % 2,5 2,3 2,8 3,0 4,0 3,7 4,5 6,0

Value added lost − − 24 10 65 24 88 83
* real, sport event adjusted

 nominal, in billion CHF, in comparison to the December 2019 forecast

sources: FSO, SECO, Federal Government's Expert Group

March forecast Negative scenario 1 Negative scenario 2